•
• Use in sewer and
industrial waste
water
•
•
•
For smaller tanks and

47
75
Part Numbering System
Series
Max. current
Contact Form
A = n/o
B = n/c
C = c/o
Blank = PVC
U = Polyurethane
N = Neoprene
S = Silicone
Cable length in mtrs:
Blank =  5M standard
LM     10   A   U   10
Cable covering:
Installation
Minimum Cable  Pivot
length 120mm
Technical Specifications LM10A LM10B LM10C
Contact Form N/O N/C C/O
Material High Density Polyethylene
Temp Range °C 0 / +55
°F + 32 / +131
Cable (standard length 5m) With protective earth no earth
Standard cable covering PVC
U cable option for Fuel oils Polyurethane
Max. working pressure 10 bar
Electrical Specifications
Power Rating Max AC : 750 VA DC : 180W
Switching Voltage Max AC : 250 V DC : 110 V
Switching Current Max. Resistive 10 A
Switching Current Max. Inductive AC : 4A DC : 1 A
129
cable
external
counterweight
differential
pipe
cable entrance
tie
brown
wiring diagram
for emptying pump
wiring diagram
for filling pump
black
brown
pump - on
level drop
pump - off
black
pump - off
level drop
pump - on
brown
blue
bluebrown
It is necessary to use an auxiliary relay, when switching pump motors or any loads that are not
purely resistive.
LM Series LM Series
ISO 9001
ISO 9001
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
© 2011 Cynergy3 Components, All Rights Reserved.
© 2011 Cynergy3 Components, All Rights Reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Cynergy3 Components and the Cynergy3 Components logo are trademarks of Cynergy3 Components Limited.
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Cynergy3 Components and the Cynergy3 Components logo are trademarks of Cynergy3 Components Limited.

47
75
Part Numbering System
Series
Max. current
Contact Form
A = n/o
B = n/c
C = c/o
Blank = PVC
U = Polyurethane
N = Neoprene
S = Silicone
Cable length in mtrs:
Blank =  5M standard
LM     10   A   U   10
Cable covering:
Installation
Minimum Cable  Pivot
length 120mm
Technical Specifications LM10A LM10B LM10C
Contact Form N/O N/C C/O
Material High Density Polyethylene
Temp Range °C 0 / +55
°F + 32 / +131
Cable (standard length 5m) With protective earth no earth
Standard cable covering PVC
U cable option for Fuel oils Polyurethane
Max. working pressure 10 bar
Electrical Specifications
Power Rating Max AC : 750 VA DC : 180W
Switching Voltage Max AC : 250 V DC : 110 V
Switching Current Max. Resistive 10 A
Switching Current Max. Inductive AC : 4A DC : 1 A
129
cable
external
counterweight
differential
pipe
cable entrance
tie
brown
wiring diagram
for emptying pump
wiring diagram
for filling pump
black
brown
pump - on
level drop
pump - off
black
pump - off
level drop
pump - on
brown
blue
bluebrown
It is necessary to use an auxiliary relay, when switching pump motors or any loads that are not
purely resistive.
LM Series LM Series
ISO 9001
ISO 9001
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
© 2011 Cynergy3 Components, All Rights Reserved.
© 2011 Cynergy3 Components, All Rights Reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Cynergy3 Components and the Cynergy3 Components logo are trademarks of Cynergy3 Components Limited.
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Cynergy3 Components and the Cynergy3 Components logo are trademarks of Cynergy3 Components Limited.